

Ref: FOI/GS/ID 5741

**Please reply to:**  
FOI Administrator  
Trust Management  
Maidstone Hospital  
Hermitage Lane  
Maidstone, Kent  
ME16 9QQ  
Email: mtw-tr.foiadmin@nhs.net

24 September 2019

### **Freedom of Information Act 2000**

I am writing in response to your request for information made under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 in relation to Staff details.

*You asked:*

- 1. Name of Trust SIRO (Senior Information Risk Owner) or similar post (Chief Information Governance Officer etc), or responsible person for SIRO duties.*
- 2. Contact email of person named in request No. 1.*
- 3. Name of Trust DPO (Data Protection Officer) or responsible person for DPO duties.*
- 4. Contact email of DPO.*
- 5. Nominated Caldicott Guardian.*
- 6. Contact email of Caldicott Guardian.*

Trust response:

1. This falls under the remit of the Chief Nurse.
2. \*\*
3. This falls under the remit of the Trust Secretary.
4. \*\*
5. This falls under the remit of the Medical Director.
6. \*\*

\*\* Under Section 21 of the Act we are not required to provide information in response to a request if the information is already reasonably accessible to you. The information you requested is available from the trust website using the following link/s: [www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/](http://www.mtw.nhs.uk/about-us/trust-board/)  
If you have any queries about this letter please do not hesitate to contact me. Please remember to quote the reference number above in any future communications.